Sir,
Letter No. 023066-HA2-2024, Dated: 16.07.2024
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. LL37 12024)
Sub: Motor Vehicles - Registration of LMV Goods Vehicle - "DOST+g RLS
BS-VI" in the state of Tamil Nadu - perm ission -g ra nted regarding.
Ref: (1) Appllcation dated: 08.07.2O24 from M/s Ashok Leyland
Limited", No.1 Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai 600032.
(2) Type approval ce rtificate number AAPN O13O, FO4, Dated:

6 year ofMonth and
manufacturer
As per codification
7 No. of cylin d e rs 3
8 Chassis number As applicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H, P. 51.45 KW @ 3300 rpm
72. Cubic Ca pacity 1478 cc
13.
74.
DOST+.q RLS BS-VI
2510 mm
15. Seatinq capacity 2
16. Colour As a pplicable
77. ULW (unladen weiqht) 7292 Kes
18. 3020 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a Front axle ( Faw) 195 R15 LT
b Rear Axle (Raw) 195 R15 LT
20. Registered Axle Weight
Front Axle (Faw) 1203 Kqs.
b Rear Axle (Raw) 1817 Kqs.
27. Dimension
a Overall length 4630 mm
Rear over hanq 935 mm
Overall width 1670 mm
d Overall height 1930 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 200 m rn
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
M/s Delphi
Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit B0 & 40 Kmph23.
2
2.
5
o As a pplicable
lvlakers classification
Wheel base
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by